## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Stephen J. Gunstream	04/09/2008	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Applera Corporation		
Street Address:	Applied Biosystems Group		
Internal Address:	850 Lincoln Centre Drive		
City:	Foster City		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94404-1128		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12022087	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)638-6677

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6506385039

Email: gomezcn@applera.com

Correspondent Name: CHERI GOMEZ, PATENT DEPT.

Address Line 1: APPLIED BIOSYSTEMS Address Line 2: 850 Lincoln Centre Drive

Address Line 4: Foster City, CALIFORNIA 94404-1128

6187-1 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: /Cheri Gomez/

Total Attachments: 2

500513054

source=6187-1assignment#page1.tif source=6187-1assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 020798 FRAME: 0688** 

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration paid to me, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

**Stephen J. Gunstream** residing at 534 Shorebird Circle, #17204, Redwood City, CA 94065, citizen of United States;

do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto

## **Applera Corporation**

a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 850 Lincoln Centre Drive, Foster City, California (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all of my inventions and discoveries entitled:

# SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR BASELINE CORRECTION USING NON-LINEAR NORMALIZATION

as described and/or claimed in my United States patent application, having an oath or declaration fully executed by me and, subsequently assigned Serial Number 12/022,087 and filing date of January 29, 2008 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office; in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of Assignee, its designee, in my name, or in any of my other name or names, on the aforesaid inventions and discoveries in any or all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified United States patent application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and under any other international arrangement to which the United States now is or hereafter becomes a signatory; in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent that issue on any of the aforesaid applications, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of any and all of said applications, and any and all reissues, renewals and extensions of any of said Letters Patent, such that the same right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, shall be as full and complete as that that would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

I further hereby covenant and agree, for the same consideration, whenever counsel of Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable to sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

I hereby authorize Assignee to insert in this instrument the serial number and filing date of said application when officially notified thereof.

C:\nrportbl\imanage\gomezcn\136712\_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 020798 FRAME: 0689

Name of inventor:	STEPHEN J. GUNST	REAM			
Inventor's signature	Sho			Date: 04 0	9/08
State of California County of San Mateo	) ) ss. o )				
is subscribed to the his/her/their authoriz entity upon behalf of	, 2008 before who proved to me within instrument and zed capacity (ies), and that f which the person(y) actor ALTY OF PERJURY und	on the basis of sat acknowledged t t by his/her/their s ed, executed the i	tisfactory evident of me that he/signature on the instrument.	ice to be the person the they executed instrument the pe	on whose name in the same in erson(*), or the
WITNESS my hand	and official seal.				
Col	CHERYL R. GOMEZ mmission # 1744036 ary Public - California san Mateo County Comm. Expres May 7, 2011		Notary Public	l Q. So	men_